AMENDMENT OF COLLOTE TONALODITION OF CONTRACT			Ţi	I CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PA		PAGE OF PAGES	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			ı	J		1   2	
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO			5 PROJECT	NO (Ifapplicable)	
P00005	12-Oct-2011			4			
6 ISSUED BY CODE  NAVAL A R SYSTEMS COMMAND AIR-23.5.1 21487 GREAT M ILIS ROAD BLDG. CAB III, SUITE B LEX NGTON PARKMD 20653	N00019	7 ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item 6) DCMA AIRCRAFT INTEGRATED MAINT OPSIGE 375 A RUFT DRIVE BLIG 375, 2ND FLOOR ROOM 222 SAN ANTONIO TX 78226-1804	CODE S4815A  KELLY  SCD: C				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)  9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO						LICITATION NO.	
M7 AEROSPACE LP 10823 NE ENTRANCE RD SAN ANTONIO TX 78216-6001			OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  OA. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. N00019-11-D-0002				
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 3DAW1	FACILITY COD	E )	X 01-	01-Apr-2011			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS							
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter, provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)							
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.							
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.							
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).							
C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.							
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Modification Control Number: nevinsd12247 The purpose of this modification is to revise the CLIN type of "priced" for CLIN 0X46 and 0X47 to "informational" within the Standard Procurement System (SPS).							
BLOCK 4: N00019-12-P7-ZB0007							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as hereto fire changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect							
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		PATRICIA A COLLIER / CONTRACT NG OFFIC	6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) ATRICIA A COLLIER / CONTRACTING OFFICER				
	r	TEL: 240-725-7524		AL: Patricia.Co			
15B. CONT RACT OR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	BY	CA	and a second sec		C. DATE SIGNED 2-Oct-2011	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	<u> </u>	(Signature of Contracting Office	cer)			30. 2011	

## SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

## SUMMARY OF CHANGES

## SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

BLOCK 6

PoC Daniel Nevins

AIR 2.3.5.1.9

240-725-7503

daniel.nevins@navy mil

**BLOCK 8** 

DUNS 126525976

## SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

Note: Identified only within the SPS data fields.

**CLIN 0046** 

The CLIN type "priced" has been deleted and replaced with "informational".

**CLIN 0047** 

The CLIN type "priced" has been deleted and replaced with "informational".

**CLIN 0146** 

The CLIN type "priced" has been deleted and replaced with "informational".

**CLIN 0147** 

The CLIN type "priced" has been deleted and replaced with "informational".

**CLIN 0246** 

The CLIN type "priced" has been deleted and replaced with "informational".

**CLIN 0247** 

The CLIN type "priced" has been deleted and replaced with "informational".

**CLIN 0346** 

The CLIN type "priced" has been deleted and replaced with "informational".

**CLIN 0347** 

The CLIN type "priced" has been deleted and replaced with "informational".

**CLIN 0446** 

The CLIN type "priced" has been deleted and replaced with "informational".

**CLIN 0447** 

The CLIN type "priced" has been deleted and replaced with "informational".

P00005 is placed pursuant to the terms and conditions of Contract N00019-11-D-0002 and as set forth by this modification. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Summary of Changes)